©  ISO 2017
Compacted (vermicular)  graphite cast
irons  —  Classification
Fontes à graphite vermiculaire (compacté) — Classification
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
ISO
16112

7.2  Test pieces machined from separately cast samples
The minimum measured mechanical properties of compacted (vermicular)  graphite cast irons,
determined using test pieces machined from separately cast samples according to Figure 1,  Figure 2  or
Figure 3  shall be as specified in Table 1 .  The material designation is  based on the minimum mechanical
properties obtained in cast samples with a thickness of 25  mm. This designation is  irrespective of the
type of cast sample.
Table 1 — Mechanical properties measured on test pieces machined from separately cast samples
Material designation
Tensile strength
0,2  % proof
strength
Elongation
Rm Rp0,2 A
MPa MPa %
min min min
ISO 16112/JV/300/S 300 210 2,0
ISO 16112/JV/350/S 350 245 1,5
ISO 16112/JV/400/S 400 280 1,0
ISO 16112/JV/450/S 450 315 1,0
ISO 16112/JV/500/S 500 350 0,5
NOTE 1     The values for these materials  apply to castings cast in sand moulds of comparable
thermal behaviour.  Subject to amendments agreed upon in the order,  they can apply to castings
obtained by alternative methods.
NOTE 2     Whatever the method used for obtaining the castings,  the grades are based on the

Cylinder liners
22  © ISO 2017 – All rights reserved
ISO 16112:2017(E)
Annex D
(informative)
Cross-references of ISO 16112  grade designations to other
standard grades of compacted (vermicular)  graphite cast iron
Table D.1  provides a selection of approximate cross-references of ISO 16112  grade designations to
standard grades of compacted (vermicular)  graphite cast iron.
These cross-references are only approximations.  Differences exist between the specification
requirements,  which should be considered when using the information to evaluate potential grade
substitutions.
Table D.1  — Approximate cross-references of ISO 16112  grade designations to other standard
grades of compacted (vermicular)  graphite cast irons
ISO 16112 ASTM A842–11[2] EN 16079[3] JIS G 5505[4] GB/T 26655–2011[5] SAE J1887[6]
ISO 16112/JV/300 300 EN-GJV-300 FCV 300 RuT300A C300
ISO 16112/JV/350 350 EN-GJV-350 FCV 350 RuT350A C350
ISO 16112/JV/400 400 EN-GJV-400 FCV 400 RuT400A C400
ISO 16112/JV/450 450 EN-GJV-450 FCV 450 RuT450A C450
ISO 16112/JV/500 — EN-GJV-500 FCV 500 RuT500A —
© ISO 2017 – All rights reserved 23
ISO 16112:2017(E)
Bibliography
[1]  ISO/TR 945-2 ,  Microstructure of cast irons — Part 2: Graphite classification  by image analysis